the Assistant Commissioner For 100673127 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 100673127 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1100673127 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 27 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 27 1. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 31 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 41 1. Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	MMERO
The Assistant Commissioner For 100673127 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 100673127 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address Name: International Business Name: Inte	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Craig Boyd Fowler, David Michael Henkel, Gilford Francis Martino, and Vincent Thomas Timon III Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yesx No 3. Nature of Conveyance	
Craig Boyd Fowler, David Michael Henkel, Gilford Francis Martino, and Vincent Thomas Timon III Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x _ No 3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date 2/13/98, 2/25/98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title.PIVOTALLY EXTENSIBLE DISPLAY DEVICE: If this document is being filled together with a new application, A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes _x _ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Shelley M Beckstrand, P.C. Attorney at Law 314 Main Street Owego, NY 13827 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CER L8 Thereby certify that I am depositing the enclosed or attached correspondence with the United States Down Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washing, D.C. 29431 or Name of person mailing paper. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? YesxNo Nature of Conveyance	
3. Nature of Conveyance	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date 2/13/98, 2/25/98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: PIVOTALLY EXTENSIBLE DISPLAY DEVICE: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 2/13/98, 2/ A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? YesX No B. Patent No(s). Additional number of the application is 2/13/98, 2/ B. Patent No(s). Shelley M Beckstrand, P.C. Attorney at Law 314 Main Street Owego, NY 13827 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 Thereby certify that I am depositing the enclosed or attached correspondence with the United States Death Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed by Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20731 on Name of person mailing paper: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX No B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? YesX No Additional number of the application is 2/13/98, 2/ B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? YesX No Additional number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): YesX Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): XesX Total fee duexx Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees attached correspondence with the United States Dead Service as first class mail in an evolepo addresset to parassistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 26731 on Name of person mailer graper: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the patents	
Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: PIVOTALLY EXTENSIBLE DISPLAY DEVICE If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 2/13/98, 2/ A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Shelley M Beckstrand, P.C. Attorney at Law 314 Main Street Owego, NY 13827 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 Intereby certify that I am depositing the enclosed or attached correspondence with the United States Board Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Washington, D.C. 26/231 on Name of person multing paper.: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Additional number(s) addresses of party to whom correspondence concerning datached or application is 2/13/98, 2/ B. Patent No(s). 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Title: PIVOTALLY EXTENSIBLE DISPLAY DEVICE If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 2/13/98, 2/ A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed: Shelley M Beckstrand, P.C. Attorney at Law 314 Main Street Owego, NY 13827 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 Thereby certify that I am depositing the enclosed of attached correspondence with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 26231 on Name of person mailing paper.: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Shelley M Beckstrand, P.C. Attorney at Law 314 Main Street Owego, NY 13827 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 Thereby certify that I am depositing the enclosed of attached correspondence with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 26231 on Name of person mailing paper.: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): Enclosed xx Authorized to be charged to deposit account of xx Authorized to be charged to be ch	<u>/ 45 /</u> 9
Shelley M Beckstrand, P.C. Attorney at Law 314 Main Street Owego, NY 13827 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 Thereby certify that I am depositing the enclosed of attached correspondence with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 26231 on Name of person mailing paper.: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): Enclosed xx Authorized to be charged to deposit account of xx Authorized to be charged to be ch	
Attorney at Law 314 Main Street Owego, NY 13827 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 Thereby certify that I am depositing the enclosed or attached correspondence with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20131 on Name of person mailing paper: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the post of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the post of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the post of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the post of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the post of my knowledge.	_1
314 Main Street Owego, NY 13827 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 Thereby certify that I am depositing the enclosed of attached correspondence with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on Name of person mailing paper: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a tr	
Owego, NY 13827 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 I hereby certify that I am depositing the enclosed or attached correspondence with the United States Poetal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 26731 on Name of person mailing paper.: Date DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and	\$40.00
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 I hereby certify that I am depositing the enclosed or attached correspondence with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on Name of person mailing paper.: Date DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and corre	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 I hereby certify that I am depositing the enclosed or attached correspondence with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on Name of person mailing paper.: Date DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the post of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the post of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the post of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the post of the post of my knowledge and belief.	09-0457
I hereby certify that I am depositing the enclosed or attached correspondence with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on Name of person mailing paper.: Date DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the service of the service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the enclosed fees attached correspondence with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the service and the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the service and the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a true copy of the enclosed fees attached copy is a	
mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 26231 on Name of person mailing paper.: Date Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	s
Patents, washington, D.C. 10231 on Name of person mailing paper.: Date DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy or 	
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy or 	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
~	of the
1990/BSTRAARI 6000009 - BANTO90457) 09019920 VM Reckstrand 2/17/98	
The of Person Spanes Date	
Registration # 24,886 Tel: 607-667-9913 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	i

(Docket No.: EN997035)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

- (1) Craig Boyd Fowler, of City of Endwell, County of Broome and State of New York;
- (2) **David Michael Henkel**, of City of Castleton, County of Rensselaer and State of New York;
- (3) Gilford Francis Martino, of City of Endwell, County of Broome and State of New York;
- and (4) Vincent Thomas Timon III, of City of Binghamton, County of Broome and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

Pivotally Extensible Display Device

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

and (1)
$$\frac{1}{2}/3$$
, 1998, (2) $\frac{2}{25}/98$, 1998, (3) $\frac{2}{13}$, 1998, (4) $\frac{2}{13}$, 1998,

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will

Page 1 of 2

(Docket No.: EN997035)

execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at on $2//3$	<u>Fndicot</u> t 	New York Laig Boyd Fowler)
	Signed at on $\frac{2}{25}$		New York Drick M. Henkel

(David Michael Henkel)

(3)	Signed at	ENDICOTT,			ţ	
	on $2/13$, 1998	autor	Fran	as Ma	the
	7		$(A /)^{-1}$	Francis	l	

(4) Signed at EvoiceTT, New York
on 2/13, 1998 Vincent Thomas Time THE

(Vincent Thomas Timon III)

Page 2 of 2

a:formal5.lwp